

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MCC No. 179 of 2020

•Suresh Kumar Jagatramka S/o Shri Banwari Lal Jagatramka Aged About 55 Years R/o Gandhi Putla Chowk, Raigarh, Civil And District Raigarh, Chhattisgarh Mob. 7987230716.
---- Applicant

Versus

1. Mahesh Kumar Jagatramka S/o Banwari Lal Jagatramka Aged About 60 Years R/o 3-A, Sidheshwari Road, Kolkata 29, At Present Hotel Arpan Darogapara (Station Road), Raigarh, Chhattisgarh.
2. Smt. Pushpa Sharaf W/o Shri Prem Kumar Sharaf Aged About 58 Years R/o 3-A, Sidheshwari Road, Kolkata 29, At Present Hotel Arpan Darogapara (Station Road), Raigarh, Chhattisgarh.
3. Director Shri Bharat Agrawal S/o Shri Vijay Agrawal Aged About 30 Years R/o Chakradhar Nagar, P.S. & Tahsil Raigarh, District Raigarh, Chhattisgarh.
4. Deputy Registrar Registration Office, Collectorate Raigarh, District Raigarh, Chhattisgarh.
5. State of Chhattisgarh Through District Collector, Raigarh, District Raigarh, Chhattisgarh.
---- Respondents

20.03.2020	Mr. Suresh Kumar Jagatramka is present in person. Mr. D.K. Tiwari, Dy.G.A. for the State/respondent No.5. Today this case has been listed under office reference for correction of the order dated 13.03.2020 passed by this court. Perused the order dated 13.03.2020 passed by this
------------	---

court wherein the case is wrongly typed as CRMP No. 1409 of 2019 instead of MCC No. 179 of 2020.

Accordingly, it is directed that nomenclature of the case be read as “MCC No. 179 of 2020 instead of CRMP No. 1409/2019”.

In view of the above office reference stands disposed of.

Sd/-

(Ram Prasanna Sharma)
Judge

N.Mohle