



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCC No. 179 of 2020

SURESH KUMAR JAGATRAMKA **versus** MAHESH KUMAR JAGATRAMKA

Order Sheet

28/01/2025	Mr. Suresh Kumar Jagatramka, petitioner-in-person is present before this Court. Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Panel Lawyer for the State. Learned State Counsel submits that he has not received the copy of the petition yet. Petitioner-in-person is directed to supply the copy of petition to the State Counsel. As prayed by the petitioner, list this case on 27.03.2025. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Prakash	