



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCC No. 179 of 2020

SURESH KUMAR JAGATRAMKA **versus** MAHESH KUMAR JAGATRAMKA

Order Sheet

27/03/2025	Petitioner SURESH KUMAR JAGATRAMKA is present in person before this Court. Shri Deepak Kumar Singh, P.L. for the State/respondent No.5. Heard. Notice be issued to respondents No. 1 to 4 on I.A.No.01/2020, which is an application for condonation of delay in filing the M.C.C., by ordinary post. P.F. as per rules. Petitioner, who is in person, is directed to supply a copy of I.A.No.01/2020. State counsel prays for time to file reply to application for condonation of delay. Petitioner prays for fixed date. As prayed by him, list it on 25.06.2025.
Anjani	Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge