



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCC No. 179 of 2020

SURESH KUMAR JAGATRAMKA *versus* MAHESH KUMAR JAGATRAMKA

Order Sheet

25/06/2025	Applicant Suresh Kumar Jagatramka is present in person. Ms. Pragya Pandey, learned Deputy Government Advocate for the State/respondents No. 4 & 5. Applicant, who is present in person before this Court, submits that he has to come from out of station, and therefore, prays for a fixed date. At the request of the applicant, matter be listed on 17.09.2025.
Anjani	Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge