

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MCC No. 179 of 2020****SURESH KUMAR JAGATRAMKA *versus* MAHESH KUMAR JAGATRAMKA****Order Sheet**

17/09/2025	Applicant in person. Dr. Surendra Kumar Dewangan, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondents No.4 and 5. The applicant in person prays for time to file documents. As prayed for, list the matter on 8.10.2025. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Gopal	