



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCC No. 179 of 2020

SURESH KUMAR JAGATRAMKA **versus** MAHESH KUMAR JAGATRAMKA

Order Sheet

17/12/2025	Shri Suresh Kumar Jagatramka, petitioner is present before this Court in person. Shri Atanu Ghosh, Deputy G.A. for the State/respondent No.5. Learned State Counsel prays for time to file reply to the petition. Petitioner prays that the case may be fixed on 04.02.2026. As prayed by the petitioner, list it on 04.02.2026 for further hearing. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Anjani	