



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCC No. 179 of 2020

SURESH KUMAR JAGATRAMKA **versus** MAHESH KUMAR
JAGATRAMKA & Others

Order Sheet

23/04/2026	Mr. Suresh Kumar Jagtramka, Petitioner-in-person appears through VC. Mrs. Sunita Manikpuri, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondents No.4 & 5. None for respondent No.3 though served. Let a fresh notice be issued to respondents No.1 and 2 only by ordinary as well as speed post. PF as per rules. List this case on 17.06.2026. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Akhilesh	